Contract # 20160056 Amendment # 2

Contract # 20160056 Amendment # 2

Date:

8-11-17

Contract Title: Riverwalk and Westmoreland Park Design

Contractor's Name: Culpepper & Terpening, Inc.

Current Expiration: September 30, 2017

New Expiration: February 28, 2018

Current Contract Amount: \$334,975.00

New Contract Amount: \$362 995.00

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract # 20160056 between Culpepper & Terpening, Inc. dated October 01, 2016 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and make a part of that Contract.

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

The Engineer is to provide additional services for the completion of the project as per below:

TASK 1.7 – Subsurface Geotechnical Analysis – Existing Boardwalk

The Engineer will provide a geotechnical analysis of the existing boardwalk pile foundation system to determine the depth below the mudline that the replacement piling will need to be driven.

TASK 1.8 - Engineer's Assessment & Recommendation Report - Existing Boardwalk

The Engineer shall prepare an Engineer's Assessment & Recommendation Report for the repair of the existing portion of the boardwalk that has settled. This report will determine pile loading form the existing boardwalk and coordinate with the geotechnical engineer to determine the likely causes of the settlement and how to facilitate the repairs. The report shall be developed to allow the City to apply for FEMA reimbursement for the repairs associated with storm damage.

TASK 1.9 – Boardwalk Repair Design – Existing Boardwalk

The Engineer will prepare plans for the repair of the damaged sections of the boardwalk to either restore the boardwalk to its current elevation or raise it to match the proposed boardwalk elevation of 6.0 NAVD:

TIME OF PERFORMANCE:

The original contract period started October 01, 2016, with a completion date of September 30, 2017. The Scope of Work performed as per this Amendment shall be completed by February 28, 2018. The work for this amendment will be provided in accordance with the following schedule:

<u>Description</u>	Est. Begin	Est. Completion	
Subsurface Geotechnical Analysis – Exist Boardwalk	08/2017	12/2017	
Engineer's Assessment Report – Exist Boardwalk	08/2017	01/2018	
Boardwalk Repair Design – Existing Boardwalk	08/2018	02/2018	
	Subsurface Geotechnical Analysis – Exist Boardwalk Engineer's Assessment Report – Exist Boardwalk	Subsurface Geotechnical Analysis – Exist Boardwalk Engineer's Assessment Report – Exist Boardwalk 08/2017	Subsurface Geotechnical Analysis – Exist Boardwalk 08/2017 12/2017 Engineer's Assessment Report – Exist Boardwalk 08/2017 01/2018

Above referenced completion dates are predicated upon City funding of the construction Phase and can be adjusted from time to time as needed for commencement and completion of the construction activities.

COMPENSATION:

Payment for services shall be provided on a monthly basis based upon the percentage of work completed.

Phase/Task Phase 1:	Description Riverwalk Boardwalk	Task Fee
Task 1.7	Subsurface Geotechnical Analysis – Existing Boardwalk	\$ 6,000 LS
Task 1.8	Engineer's Assessment/Recommendation Report – Existing Boardwalk	\$ 9,670 LS
Task 1.9	Boardwalk Repair Design – Existing Boardwalk	\$12,350 LS
GRAND TOTAL OF AMENDMENT		

2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

Balance of Page Left Blank

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have exceded	a the day and year mist doors will be	
CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA	CULPEPPER & TERPENING, INC.	
By: City Purchasing Agent	By:Authorized Representative	
State of: Florida County	y of: St. Lucie County	
Before me personally appeared: Stefan K.	Mothes (please print)	
	cation:(type of identification)	
Identification No		
known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and official seal, this !! day of 44545+, 2017		
Notary Signature		
Notary Public-State of floridz	at Large	
My Commission Expires 11-19-19	(seal) * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	